The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies, associated cost savings or additional costs that we may
achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with Audiovox's historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended February 28, 2011, the historical consolidated financial statements of
Klipsch for the years ended June 30, 2010, 2009, and 2008 (Exhibit 99.2 to 99.3 to this Form 8-K/A), the historical unaudited consolidated financial
statements of Klipsch as of and for the eight months ended

3

February 28, 2011 (Exhibit 99.4 to this Form 8-K/A) and other information pertaining to Audiovox and Klipsch contained in this Form 8-K/A.

For ease of reference, all pro forma financial statements are based on Audiovox's fiscal year end.

4

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

February 28, 2011
(in thousands)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Audiovox

Corporation
Klipsch Group,

Inc.  Total
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 98,630  $ 10,808  $ 109,438  $ (10,808) (a) $ 16,901
   (78,487) (a)
   (3,242) (g)

Accounts receivable, net  108,048  28,614  136,662  —  136,662
Inventory  113,620  30,167  143,787  —  143,787
Receivables from vendors  8,382  —  8,382  —  8,382
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  9,382  717  10,099  —  10,099
Income tax receivable  —  1,748  1,748  —  1,748
Deferred income taxes  2,768  1,481  4,249  —  4,249
Total current assets  340,830  73,535  414,365  (92,537)  321,828

Investment securities  13,500  —  13,500  —  13,500
Equity investments  12,764  —  12,764  —  12,764
Property, plant and equipment, net  19,563  5,847  25,410  500 (b) 25,910
Goodwill  7,373  4,278  11,651  57,125 (c) 68,776
Intangible assets  99,189  8,225  107,414  72,838 (d) 180,252
Deferred income taxes  6,244  2,892  9,136  —  9,136
Other assets  1,634  140  1,774  3,242 (g) 5,016

Total assets  $ 501,097  $ 94,917  $ 596,014  $ 41,168  $ 637,182

5

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

February 28, 2011
(in thousands)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Audiovox

Corporation
Klipsch Group,

Inc.  Total
Liabilties and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 27,341  $ 15,797  $ 43,138  —  43,138
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  36,500  12,766  49,266  —  49,266
Accrued sales incentives  11,981  —  11,981  —  11,981
Income taxes payable  1,610  2,882  4,492  —  4,492
Deferred income taxes  399  —  399  —  399
Current portion of long-term debt  4,471  2,151  6,622  (2,151) (f) 4,471

Total current liabilities  82,302  33,596  115,898  (2,151)  113,747

Long-term debt  5,895  936  6,831  89,152 (f) 95,983
Capital lease obligations  5,348  —  5,348  —  5,348
Related party debt  —  9,000  9,000  (9,000) (f) —
Deferred compensation  3,554  —  3,554  —  3,554
Other tax liabilties  1,788  —  1,788  —  1,788
Deferred tax liabilities  4,919  1,001  5,920  13,551 (k) 19,471
Other long-term liabilities  4,345  —  4,345  —  4,345

Total liabilities  108,151  44,533  152,684  91,552  244,236

Stockholders' equity:
Convertible preferred stock  —  50,769  50,769  (50,769) (l) —
Common stock  248  —  248  —  248
Paid-in-capital  277,896  —  277,896  —  277,896
Retained earnings  137,027  1,456  138,483  (1,456) (l) 137,027
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (3,849)  (1,760)  (5,609)  1,760 (l) (3,849)
Treasury stock  (18,376)  —  (18,376)  —  (18,376)
  392,946  50,465  443,411  (50,465)  392,946
Less: Receivable from stockholders  —  (81)  (81)  81 (l) —

Total stockholders' equity  392,946  50,384  443,330  (50,384)  392,946
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 501,097  $ 94,917  $ 596,014  $ 41,168  $ 637,182

6

AUDIOVOX CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended February 28, 2011
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Audiovox

Corporation  Klipsch Group, Inc.  Total

Net sales   $ 561,672  $ 166,594  $ 728,266  —  $ 728,266
Cost of sales   437,735  106,810  544,545  17 (b) 544,562
Gross profit   123,937  59,784  183,721  (17)  183,704

Operating expenses:

Selling   34,517  17,501  52,018  —  52,018
General and administrative   68,469  18,325  86,794  948 (e) 86,550

   (1,192) (i)

Engineering and technical support   11,934  5,063  16,997  —  16,997
Total operating expenses   114,920  40,889   155,809  (244)  155,565

Operating income   9,017  18,895  27,912  227  28,139

Other income (expense):

Interest and bank charges   (2,630)  (1,831)  (4,461)  (1,319) (h) (5,780)
Equity in income of equity investee   2,905  —  2,905  —  2,905
Other, net   3,204  (1,007)  2,197  —  2,197

Total other income (expense), net   3,479  (2,838)  641  (1,319)  (678)

Income before income taxes   12,496  16,057  28,553  (1,092)  27,461
Income tax expense (benefit)   (10,535)  7,020  (3,515)  (426) (j) (3,941)

Net income   $ 23,031  $ 9,037  $ 32,068  $ (666)  $ 31,402

Net income per common share (basic)   $ 1.00   $ 1.37

Net income per common share (diluted)   $ 1.00   $ 1.36

Weighted-average common shares outstanding
(basic)   22,938,754   22,938,754
Weighted-average common shares outstanding
(diluted)   23,112,518   23,112,518

7

Audiovox Corporation

Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, unless otherwise indicated)

1. Description of Transaction

On March 1, 2011, Audiovox, through its wholly-owned subsidiary Soundtech, LLC., completed its acquisition of Klipsch, a global provider of high-quality